111000001957

(Requestor's Name)							
(Address)							
(Address)							
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)							
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL							
•							
(Business Entity Name)							
(Document Number)							
Certified Copies Certificates of Status							
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:							

Office Use Only



100296031891

03/07/17--01017--007 **125.00

17 H&R - 7 PH I2: 00

O SIMMONS MAR 0 8 2017

COVER LETTER

то:	Registration Section Division of Corporation	ns							
SUBJI	DAMVIX Ventures	LLC							
2020.		Name of	Limited Liability C	ompany					
					unsact Business in Florida," Certificate of company to transact business in Florid				
Please	return all correspondence	concerning this matter to the	following:						
	ELENA DIAZ								
	Name of Person								
	RICHARDS &	RICHARDS & SANCHEZ, P.A.							
	Firm/Company								
	2665 SOUTH BAYSHORE DRIVE STE 703								
	Address								
	MIAMI, FL 33133								
	City/State and Zip Code								
	EDIAZ@RICH	ARDS-LAW.COM							
		E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual	report not	ification)				
For fur	ther information concerning	g this matter, please call:							
	ELENA DIAZ		305 at (858990	00				
	Name (of Contact Person	Area Code	Day	time Telephone Number				
	MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314			STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301					
Enclos	ed is a check for the follow ■ \$125.00 Filing Fee	ving amount: \$\Boxed{\text{\$\subset\$} \text{\$\subset\$} \	☐ \$155.00 Filin Certified Copy	g Fee &	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy				

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

, DAMVIX Ventures LL	.C.			
(Name of Fore	ngn Limited Liability C	ompany; must include "Limited	Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LL	(i.")
(If name unavailable, enter al Liability Company," "L.L.C,"	ternate name adopted for "LLC.")	or the purpose of transacting but	siness in Florida. The alternate name in	ust include "Limited
, DELAWARE	·	3.		
(Jurisdiction under the law company is organized)	of which foreign limite	d liability	(FEI number, if applicable)	高.
4	(Data first trans	sacted business in Florida, if pri		. 20 . 1
	(See sections 605	.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to deter	mine penalty liability)	
5. 2665 SOUTH BAYSH	ORE DRIVE, SUITI	3 703, MIAMI, FLORIDA 3	3133	72.4
	(Street	Address of Principal Office)		- PM 12: 01
6. 2665 SOUTH BAYSH	ORE DRIVE, SUITE	.703, MIAMI, FLORIDA 33	8133	•
		(Mailing Address)		
7. Nome and street address		<u>-</u>	(-1-)	
7. Name and street addres		d agent: (P.O. Box NOT ac	сергавіе)	
Name:	RICHARDS & SAI	NCHIZ, EA.		
Office Address:	2665 SOUTH BAY	SHORE DRIVE, SUITE 702		
	MIAMI		, Florida 33133 (Zip code)	
designated in this applica to complywith the provision accept the obligations of t	gistered agent and to tion, I hereby accept ons of all statutes rel ny position as registe	the appointment as register ative to the proper and compared agent. (Registered areat's signat		pacity. I further agree
•	-	ne person(s) who has/have an	thority to manage is/are:	
Name: MAXIME RAMB	AUD			
Title or Capacity: Manage	er			
Address: 2665 SOUTH B	AYSHORE DRIVE,	SUITE 703, MIAMI, FLOR	IDA 33133	
	of which it is organize		enticated by the official having cust oreign language, a translation of the crson	
			ida Statutes. I am aware that any fals e felony as provided for in s.817.155	
	MAXIME_	RADBAUD Typed or printed name of sign	rice	

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "DAMVIX VENTURES LLC" IS DULY FORMED

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND

HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS

OF THE THIRD DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2017.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "DAMVIX VENTURES LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2017.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

Charles Control of the Control of th

6330614 8300

SR# 20171583908

Authentication: 202139514

Date: 03-03-17

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:26 PM 02/28/2017
FILED 03:26 PM 02/28/2017
SR 20171417914 - Flle Number 6330614

Certificate of Formation of DAMVIX Ventures LLC

- 1. The name of this Delaware limited liability company is: DAMVIX Ventures LLC
- The name and address of the registered agent of the Company is: Corporate Creations Network Inc. 3411 Silverside Road Rodney Building #104 Wilmington DE 19810
- 3. The Company will be a manager-managed company.
- 4. The profits and losses of the Company shall be allocated to the members in proportion to their percentage interest in the Company, unless otherwise provided in the Company's limited liability company agreement. Unless otherwise provided in the Company's limited liability company agreement, there shall not be any distribution of profits unless each separate distribution is approved by the affirmative vote of members who own more than 50% of the voting interest in the Company. The voting members shall have complete discretion on when and if to approve any distribution of profits, unless otherwise provided in the Company's limited liability company agreement.
- 5. No member shall have the right to assign the member's interest in the Company without the written agreement of all the members, unless otherwise provided in the Company's limited liability company agreement. Unless otherwise provided in the Company's limited liability company agreement, if all the members do not approve the assignment, the assignee shall have no right to become a member, to participate in the management of the Company or to exercise any other rights or powers of a member. The assignee shall merely be entitled to receive the share of profits and other distributions and the allocation of income, gain, loss deduction, credit or similar item to which the assignor was entitled, to the extent assigned.

The undersigned authorized person has executed this Certificate of Formation on February 28, 2017.

/s/ Valerie Hawk-Donohue
AUTHORIZED PERSON:
Valerie Hawk-Donohue, Special Secretary